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EDUCATION

Auburn University
Bachelor of Science Electrical Engineering

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE
EPOS Corporation
Design Engineer
(Product Design — Microprocessor / Hardware / Software)

Amitron, Inc.
Product Engineer
(Product Design — Microprocessor / Hardware / Software)

HMG Worldwide/Intermark Corp.
Director - Engineering
Retail Store Electronic Information Kiosks — Hardware / Software

Vanguard Products Group

Director - Engineering

Director - Product Development

Director - Sales Operations

(Retail Store Anti-Theft Security — Product Development / R&D /
Sales Support)

PATENTS

Patent No. Title

10,378,248 Anti-theft device with adjustable locking
arms for securing an article of merchandise

10,323,440 Anti-theft device having an interlocking
assembly for securing an article of
merchandise

10,140,825 Anti-theft device for monitoring a universal
serial bus Type C connector

10,074,250 Anti-theft device for monitoring connection

between a male plug and a female receptacle

1984

June 1984 - June 1986

June 1986 — Feb. 1987

Feb. 1987 — Sept. 2001

Jan. 2002 - Present

Issue Date
August 13, 2019

June 18, 2019

November 27, 2018

September 11, 2018
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10,032,349

9,830,788

9,472,068

9,353,552

9,194,160

9,105,166

8,816,853

8,749,194

8,696,377

8,517,748

8,345,398

8,094,019

7,768,397

7,639,133

7,242,299

Anti-theft device for monitoring a universal
serial bus type C connector

Anti-theft device for monitoring a universal
serial bus type C connector

Anti-theft device for monitoring connection
between a male plug and a female receptacle

Anti-theft device for merchandise displays

Security device with a magnet-based release
mechanism

Adjustable anti-theft bracket for displaying
electronic gadgets

Self-shunting security device for detecting the
absence or presence of a removable auxiliary

alarm assembly

Inductive charging retail display device

Communication connector with analog coupling

circuit

Communication connector with analog coupling

circuit

Integrated variable output power supply
protection circuit

Self-shunting security device

Cable assembly for securing hinged products

Security device for hinged products

Sensors and methods for detecting attachment
to a surface
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July 24, 2018

November 28,2017

October 18, 2016

May 31, 2016

November 24, 2015

August 11, 2015

August 26, 2014

June 10, 2014

April 15, 2014

August 27, 2013

January 1, 2013

January 10, 2012

August 3, 2010

December 29, 2009

July 10, 2007
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6,956,479

5,463,209

5,392,025

4,827,220

Sensors and methods for detecting attachment
to a surface

Point-of-sale product information
dissemination arrangement and method

Electronic security system for display cabinets

Method and apparatus for testing batteries
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October 18, 2005

October 31, 1995

February 21, 1995

May 2, 1989



