EXHIBIT *VPG-1013*

Curriculum Vitae of John "Jack" Figh

JOHN "JACK" FIGH, JR. PAGE 2

CURRICULUM VITAE

JOHN "JACK" N. FIGH, JR.

P.O. Box 1710, Oldsmar, FL 34677 | 813-495-1504 | JFigh@vanguardprotexglobal.com

EDUCATION

Auburn University

Bachelor of Science Electrical Engineering 1984

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

EPOS Corporation

Design Engineer June 1984 - June 1986 (Product Design – Microprocessor / Hardware / Software)

Amitron, Inc.

Product Engineer June 1986 – Feb. 1987

(Product Design – Microprocessor / Hardware / Software)

HMG Worldwide/Intermark Corp.

Director - Engineering Feb. 1987 – Sept. 2001

Retail Store Electronic Information Kiosks – Hardware / Software

Vanguard Products Group

Director - Engineering

Director - Product Development

Director - Sales Operations Jan. 2002 - Present

(Retail Store Anti-Theft Security – Product Development / R&D /

Sales Support)

PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
10,378,248	Anti-theft device with adjustable locking arms for securing an article of merchandise	August 13, 2019
10,323,440	Anti-theft device having an interlocking assembly for securing an article of merchandise	June 18, 2019
10,140,825	Anti-theft device for monitoring a universal serial bus Type C connector	November 27, 2018
10,074,250	Anti-theft device for monitoring connection between a male plug and a female receptacle	September 11, 2018

JOHN "JACK" FIGH, JR. PAGE 3

10,032,349	Anti-theft device for monitoring a universal serial bus type C connector	July 24, 2018
9,830,788	Anti-theft device for monitoring a universal serial bus type C connector	November 28,2017
9,472,068	Anti-theft device for monitoring connection between a male plug and a female receptacle	October 18, 2016
9,353,552	Anti-theft device for merchandise displays	May 31, 2016
9,194,160	Security device with a magnet-based release mechanism	November 24, 2015
9,105,166	Adjustable anti-theft bracket for displaying electronic gadgets	August 11, 2015
8,816,853	Self-shunting security device for detecting the absence or presence of a removable auxiliary alarm assembly	August 26, 2014
8,749,194	Inductive charging retail display device	June 10, 2014
8,696,377	Communication connector with analog coupling circuit	April 15, 2014
8,517,748	Communication connector with analog coupling circuit	August 27, 2013
8,345,398	Integrated variable output power supply protection circuit	January 1, 2013
8,094,019	Self-shunting security device	January 10, 2012
7,768,397	Cable assembly for securing hinged products	August 3, 2010
7,639,133	Security device for hinged products	December 29, 2009
7,242,299	Sensors and methods for detecting attachment to a surface	July 10, 2007

JOHN "JACK" FIGH, JR. PAGE 4

6,956,479	Sensors and methods for detecting attachment to a surface	October 18, 2005
5,463,209	Point-of-sale product information dissemination arrangement and method	October 31, 1995
5,392,025	Electronic security system for display cabinets	February 21, 1995
4,827,220	Method and apparatus for testing batteries	May 2, 1989